# Schedule of Fees Schedule G

## PIA, VEHICLE ACCIDENTS AND ILLEGAL BURNING RESPONSES

## **Fire Department**

Apparatus	Cost per hour includes manpower
Aerial Truck	\$375
Class A Pumper	\$300
Water Tanker	\$150
Brush Truck	\$150
Heavy Rescue	\$200
MFR Vehicle	\$75

Incidents invoiced under the above fee schedule will be billed at a minimum of one hour. Incidents extending beyond one hour will be billed in half-hour increments. Fees above reflect apparatus cost and minimum staffing per vehicle. Mobile Structural Fire Trainer

\$200 Set up & Take Down Fee \$100 Daily Maintenance Fee

\$100/per hour Hourly fee for live fire training. Fee includes 2 operators (Fire Control

Operator & Safety officer), (2) 30gpm 1 ½" nozzles, propane & smoke.

\$50/per hour Use of on board smoke machine only for search & rescue. Fee includes one

operator and smoke fluid

\$50/per hour For providing a Training Officer for the requesting department

#### **Police Department**

Personnel cost including benefits Vehicle

\$45 per hour \$20 per hour

Incidents invoiced under the above fee schedule will be billed at a minimum of one hour. Incidents extending beyond one hour will be billed in half-hour increments.

#### **OWI RESPONSES**

The actual salaries or wages, including overtime pay and including benefits, of police and/or fire department personnel for time spent responding to the incident.